
Czech Chess Federation

Payments for arbiters licenses - October 1, 2014 (1.10.2014)

Name Licence fee Date of payment Photo Email FIDE ID

1 Babička Michal 20 € 28.5.2013 Yes personalista@cssdecin.cz 351849

2 Bažant Petr 20 € 11.7.2013 Yes rachunek@colorlak.cz 311766

3 Biolek Richard jr. 20 € 30.11.2012 Yes biolci@volny.cz  319996

4 Biolek Richard sr. 100 € 30.11.2012 Yes biolci@volny.cz 300756

5 Blümelová Jana 20 € 10.9.2013 Yes chess.svetla@seznam.cz 335487

6 Borek Pavel 20 € 26.11.2012 Yes borekpav@seznam.cz 315575

7 Borůvka Milan 20 € 26.11.2012 Yes milan.boruvka@email.cz 313980

8 Borůvka Radim 20 € 24.10.2012 Yes boruvkar@seznam.cz  300748

9 Cerha Michal 20 € 3.12.2012 Yes jan-slavik@seznam.cz 311820

10 Čapoun Jan 20 € 28.5.2014 Yes capounovi@seznam.cz 359700

11 Daniel Jiří 20 € 22.1.2013 Yes panda.daniel@tiscali.cz 316563

12 Doležal Radoslav 20 € 6.11.2012 Yes radolezal@gmail.com  306789

13 Doležalová Irena 20 € 3.12.2012 Yes irdol@seznam.cz 366994

14 Dousek Otakar 20 € 3.12.2012 Yes dousek2@email.cz  314005

15 Drahotský Luboš 20 € 20.11.2012 Yes drahotsky@email.cz 353507

16 Durchan Milan 20 € 29.11.2012 Yes durchan@umbr.cas.cz 333212

17 Fabík Jan 20 € 30.11.2012 Yes fabik.jan@centrum.cz -

18 Fiala Zdeněk 20 € 27.11.2012 Yes chess.svetla@seznam.cz  330680

19 Fischl Richard 160 € 12.11.2012 Yes fischl@chello.cz 349410

20 Fuksík Jakub 160 € 12.11.2012 Yes a64@proclient.cz 305197

21 Fúzík Bohuslav 20 € 11.6.2013 Yes bohuslav.fuzik@seznam.cz 356824

22 Gemsa Matouš 20 € 14.11.2012 Yes gemsovi@seznam.cz 358061

23 Gruss Petr 20 € 22.11.2012 Yes petr.gruss@seznam.cz  321559

24 Grussová Helena 20 € 22.11.2012 Yes petr.gruss@seznam.cz 321613

25 Hadraba Vladimír 20 € 5.11.2012 Yes v.hadraba@volny.cz  301663

26 Hajšman Ladislav 20 € 31.10.2012 Yes lhajsman@gmail.com  349585

27 Háse Pavel 20 € 30.6.2014 Yes RexT@seznam.cz 310581

28 Harasimovič Petr 160 € 30.11.2012 Yes petr.harasimovic@gmail.com 304360
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29 Havelka Petr 20 € 22.10.2012 Yes petr.ino@tiscali.cz  323560

30 Heger Zdeněk 20 € 21.1.2013 Yes z.heger@sachovnice.eu 375926

31 Herejk Petr 20 € 21.12.2012 Yes herejkpetr@seznam.cz 309133

32 Hnilička Michal 20 € 17.5.2013 Yes hnilickam@seznam.cz 336602

33 Horák Vladimír 20 € 22.10.2012 Yes v_l_a_d_a@seznam.cz 319589

34 Hruška Jan 20 € 21.11.2012 Yes jan.hruska@email.cz 350729

35 Hurta Miroslav 120 € 6.11.2012 Yes mhurta@volny.cz  320072

36 Chmelíček Bronislav 20 € 17.2.2014 Yes jezdcijundrov@seznam.cz 324086

37 Ivan Kopal 20 € 30.11.2012 Yes ivan.kopal@seznam.cz 329231

38 Jakuš Lubomír 80 € 28.11.2012 Yes ljakus@seznam.cz 343374

39 Janda Zdeněk 20 € 28.5.2013 Yes personalista@cssdecin.cz 309303

40 Janeček František 20 € 28.11.2012 Yes janecek.frantisek@gmail.com 330884

41 Jenč Milan 20 € 16.10.2012 Yes jencm@seznam.cz  331376

42 Jonáš Václav 20 € 29.5.2013 Yes 336890

43 Kopta Jiří 80 € 19.11.2012 Yes kopta.jiri@centrum.cz  328910

44 Koreček Michail 80 € 21.12.2012 Yes kor_mich@volny.cz 347930

45 Koriťák Pavel 20 € 23.4.2013 Yes pav.kor@seznam.cz 377120

46 Kořínek Jaroslav 100 € 5.12.2012 Yes jar.korinek@centrum.cz 322954

47 Kotlář Jarmil 20 € 9.4.2014 Yes jarmilkotlar@centrum.cz 331889

48 Kovařík Josef 20 € 9.4.2013 Yes hospodar.sszk@seznam.cz -

49 Krejnický Jiří 20 € 13.11.2012 Yes krejnicky@yahoo.com 366870

50 Kropík Jan 120 € 29.11.2012 Yes kropik@uzis.cz  308935

51 Kubala Karel 20 € 4.12.2012 Yes kubalovi@volny.cz 376060

52 Kudla Richard 20 € 4.1.2013 Yes r.kudla@centrum.cz 330701

53 Lahodný Josef 20 € 3.12.2012 Yes jlahodny@gmail.com 360040

54 Latislav Milan 20 € 31.10.2012 Yes latislav@volny.cz 356018

55 Laušman Petr 20 € 9.11.2012 Yes jmazuch@avekont.cz 330280

56 Linart Ludvík 20 € 5.12.2012 Yes Ludek.Linart@seznam.cz 358231

57 Macura Emil 20 € 29.11.2012 Yes emizlin@volny.cz  321680

58 Malec Jan 20 € 20.11.2012 Yes malec17@seznam.cz 312576

59 Marek Jiří 20 € 11.7.2013 Yes rachunek@colorlak.cz 326143

60 Matyska Jiří 20 € 15.11.2012 Yes jmatyska@volny.cz 309370

61 Medunová Věra 20 € 30.11.2012 Yes vera.medunova@seznam.cz 315141
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62 Mičulka Ivo 20 € 10.9.2013 Yes chess.svetla@seznam.cz 361151

63 Možný Miloš 20 € 27.11.2012 Yes milos.mozny@seznam.cz 300454

64 Nábělek Marek 20 € 26.11.2013 Yes mareknabelek@seznam.cz 316245

65 Navrátilová Alena 20 € 28.11.2012 Yes jirci.navratil@seznam.cz  337625

66 Novák Jiří 20 € 3.5.2013 Yes jino61@quick.cz 312088

67 Nováková Vladimíra 20 € 28.11.2012 Yes vladka_n@seznam.cz -

68 Obrázek Karel 20 € 28.8.2014 Yes karel.obrazek@seznam.cz 347825

69 Okrouhlík Zdeněk 20 € 30.11.2012 Yes zdenek.okrouhlik@seznam.cz 324280

70 Olšarová Mariana 20 € 28.11.2012 Yes mariana.olsarova@seznam.cz 351644

71 Opluštil Vladimír 20 € 17.10.2012 Yes oplustil.v@seznam.cz 341274

72 Palovský Ladislav 160 € 28.11.2012 Yes palovsky@polymer.cz  318744

73 Papay Jindřich 20 € 28.5.2013 Yes personalista@cssdecin.cz 312150

74 Parák Dominik 20 € 9.4.2013 Yes hospodar.sszk@seznam.cz 318094

75 Partl  Miloslav 20 € 3.12.2012 Yes tisicesach@centrum.cz  329827

76 Paukert Jan 20 € 24.9.2013 Yes jan@paukert.cz 326585

77 Paulík Václav 20 € 4.1.2013 Yes vaclav.paulik@tiscali.cz 350826

78 Paulovič Milan 20 € 15.4.2013 Yes 64mipa@seznam.cz 308218

79 Pavelka Pavel 20 € 2.5.2013 Yes pppavelka@seznam.cz 350834

80 Pavera Vít 20 € 16.7.2013 Yes vitpavera@seznam.cz 349623

81 Petr Záruba 80 € 26.11.2012 Yes zaruba@chessfm.cz  351725

82 Pletánek Danouš 120 € 22.11.2012 Yes danous.pletanek@seznam.cz 345776

83 Portych Václav 20 € 3.12.2012 Yes jan-slavik@seznam.cz 331775

84 Pospíšil Evžen 20 € 26.11.2012 Yes mariejirouskova@centrum.cz 310085

85 Postupa Martin 20 € 19.7.2013 Yes petr.saeckl@worldonline.cz 325210

86 Prokopová Jiřina 20 € 20.11.2012 Yes jirina.prokop@tiscali.cz  337994

87 Raba Milan 20 € 2.11.2012 Yes milan.sachy@seznam.cz  377023

88 Růčka Jiří 20 € 3.12.2012 Yes prucka@seznam.cz 360325

89 Růčka Pavel 20 € 27.11.2012 Yes pavel.rucka@tiscali.cz 350605

90 Saeckl Petr 20 € 19.7.2013 Yes petr.saeckl@worldonline.cz 342866

91 Satranský Jaroslav 80 € 16.10.2012 Yes j.satransky@tiscali.cz  310336

92 Schaffer David 20 € 23.4.2013 Yes dschaffer@seznam.cz 347000

93 Siebenburger Jiří 160 € 22.11.2011 Yes jiri.sieben@quick.cz  346306

94 Sieber Martin 20 € 8.10.2013 Yes sieber@email.cz 327590
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95 Skála Jaromír 20 € 2.11.2012 Yes jaromir.skala@centrum.cz  325805

96 Slavík Miroslav 20 € 15.2.2013 Yes david.ciprys@tiscali.cz -

97 Sobek Martin 20 € 21.6.2013 Yes masodj@centrum.cz 328227

98 Sochorová Jana 20 € 30.11.2012 Yes j.sochorova.sach@seznam.cz 329894

99 Soukup Václav 20 € 14.1.2014 Yes vasek.soukup@seznam.cz 307997

100 Steimar Miroslav 20 € 13.5.2014 Yes steimar.miroslav@seznam.cz 343439

101 Stluka František 20 € 29.11.2012 Yes feses@seznam.cz 309044

102 Sunek Bohumir 160 € 23.11.2012 Yes mira@sunek.cz  349542

103 Šimeček Alexej 80 € 5.11.2012 Yes alexej@simecek.org  314161

104 Šimon David 20 € 12.8.2014 Yes Skaut.kanarek@seznam.cz 382736

105 Šípek Michal 20 € 17.2.2014 Yes jezdcijundrov@seznam.cz 325554

106 Šmajzr Martin 20 € 22.10.2012 Yes smajzr@email.cz 309575

107 Šmajzrová Kateřina 20 € 22.10.2012 Yes smajzr@email.cz  373150

108 Šmíd Jaroslav 20 € 29.11.2012 Yes jarda.smid@centrum.cz 316512

109 Šnyta Zdeněk 20 € 30.11.2012 Yes snytacek@seznam.cz  315834

110 Šperl Hynek 20 € 30.11.2012 Yes hsperl@email.cz 332054

111 Špiřík Jiří 20 € 29.11.2012 Yes jspirik@cmail.cz -

112 Štolc Martin 20 € 28.3.2014 Yes arti.tol@seznam.cz 323829

113 Štukheil Martin 20 € 10.9.2013 Yes chess.svetla@seznam.cz 331023

114 Talla Vladimír 100 € 3.12.2012 Yes v.talla@interchess.cz 303445

115 Václavík Václav 20 € 28.11.2012 Yes kosutka@volny.cz 326259

116 Vagenknecht Josef 20 € 7.2.2013 Yes breta@a-plus.cz 311472

117 Vašíček Martin 20 € 6.5.2014 Yes martin.vasicek@cuzk.cz 305073

118 Virgler Karel 20 € 12.9.2014 Yes Karel.Virgler@seznam.cz 338877

119 Volek Karel 20 € 28.11.2012 Yes volek.karel@atlas.cz 323543

120 Volf Jaroslav 20 € 2.5.2013 Yes smajzr@email.cz 310409

121 Votruba Pavel 300 € 27.11.2012 Yes vobasro@volny.cz 301019

122 Vrabec Miloš 100 € 31.10.2012 Yes milosvrabec@seznam.cz 338982

123 Vykydal František 100 € 30.11.2012 Yes frantisek.vykydal@seznam.cz  301744

124 Výšek Bedřich 20 € 23.4.2013 Yes b.vysek@centrum.cz -

125 Zajac Vlastimil 20 € 28.5.2013 Yes personalista@cssdecin.cz -
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